Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of

claims
to be given

BenNerT, Cyril Barrie...
O’FLYNN, James Patrick
HorwiLL, Jessie

LEe May, Ivy Angus
Scrasg, Edith Mary ...
Spears, Viola Roze

GiLEs, Alice Maria
Bertha.

STEEL, Reginald Ernest

William. |

Carr, Edith
Riper, Olive Josephine

WALKER, Lilian Rose

HobGKINSON, Eric
William Godfrey.

StiLLweLL, Charles
Henry.

AINSWORTH, Leonard
Stanley.

. | Little

.| 127 Grove

10 Artillery Mansions, Victoria Street, West-
minster, London S.W.1, Television Executive.
7th November 1976.

5 The Bungalow, Garryruth, Ballymuilen,
Tralee, Co. Kerry, Eire, Retired Civil Servant.
3rd December 1978.

6 Sydney Street, Chelsea, London S.W.3,
Married Womarn. 16th January 1978.

. | 6 East Acton Fields, Langton Matravers, Dorset,

Spinster. 30th March 1978.

Flat 4, Blackham House, Worple Road, London
S.W.19, Widow. 29th January 1978.

Knowle, Hillside Road, Sidmouth,
Devon. 17th November 1977.

Royal Cambridge Homes, 84 Hurst Road, East

Il\gt;lsesey, iSurrey, Feme Sole. 31st March

37 Notmandy House, The Drive, Hove, East
Sussex, Retired Company Director. 10th
February 1978.

+ 12 Summerville Gardens, Cheam, Surrey, Widow.

23rd March 1978.

64 Edward Street, Wrexham, Clwyd, Married
Woman. 9th January 1978.

Lane, Harborne, Birmingham,
Retired Cost Clerk. 24th January 1978.

Maristow Nursing Home, 16 Bourne Avenue,
Salisbury, Wiltshire, Retired Bank Official.
S5th April 1978.

55 Attlee House, Lansbury Road, Broadfield,
Crawley, West Sussex, Brewery Foreman
(Retired). 9th April 1978.

8 Princes Close, Princes Avenue, London N.W.9,
Works Manager.

Routh, Stacey, Pengelly & Boulton, 19-21 Northampton Square, London, EC1V
0EQ. (Shirley Bennett.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department,
62 Green Street, London, W1Y 4BA.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Richmond Trust Branch, 83 George Street, Richmond,
Surrey, TW9 1JF, or N. Ramsay Murray & Co., 386 High Road, Chiswick,
London, W4 5TH, Solicitors.

Slade & Co., 4 Rempstone Road, Swanage, Dorset, BH19 1DP. (Edwin Alexander
Hugh Hardy.)

Avery & Wolverson, 180 New Cross Road, London, SE14 5AB. (Maurice
William Lane.)

Grazebrooks, 7 George Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B15 INR ...

Neale Godfree & Co., 28-29 Old Steine, Brighton, BN1 1GF, Solicitors. (Alfred
Gordon Watts and Francis Roy Phillips.)

Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton, BN1 1HY. (Philip
Candler and Derek Fowler Peters.)

Bell & Co., Lloyds Bank Chambers, Cheam, Surrey. (George Richard Carr,
Stewart Paynter Boase and Donald Edwin Strong.)

Stanley Williams & Co., 19 Grosvenor Road, Wrexham, Clwyd, LL11 1EE,
Solicitors. (Reginald Arthur Rider.)

Sperryn & Mynors, 21 Bennett's Hill,

Birmingham, B2 5QS. (The Public
Trustee.) .

Lloyds Bank Limited, Bournemouth Trust Branch, Equity and Law House,
12-14 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, BH1 1HS, (Lloyds Bank Limited
and Geoffrey Arthur Eric Hodgkinson.)

Ll%}iga; ZBI:lgk Limited, Brighton Trust Branch, 130a Western Road, Brighton,

The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, 48-49 Chancery
Lane, London, WC2A 1]R,

6th July 1978

30th June 1978

7th July 1978

30th June 1978

30th June 1978

-|30th June 1978

30th June 1978

30th June 1978

30th June 1978

30th June 1978

3rd July 1978

30th June 1978

10th July 1978

30th June 1978

(114)

(115)

(116)

(135)

(136)

(137

(138)

(139)

(140)

(141)

(142)

(143)

(144)

(145)

811¢

8/61 TI¥dY HIgZ ‘ALLIAZVD NOANO'] FH]J,



