			D. A. S. Sansandi	
Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Bennett, Cyril Barrie	10 Artillery Mansions, Victoria Street, West- minster, London S.W.1, Television Executive. 7th November 1976.	Routh, Stacey, Pengelly & Boulton, 19-21 Northampton Square, London, EC1V 0EQ. (Shirley Bennett.)	6th July 1978	(114)
O'FLYNN, James Patrick	5 The Bungalow, Garryruth, Ballymullen, Tralee, Co. Kerry, Eire, Retired Civil Servant. 3rd December 1978.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 62 Green Street, London, WIY 4BA.	30th June 1978	(115)
Holwill, Jessie	6 Sydney Street, Chelsea, London S.W.3, Married Woman. 16th January 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Richmond Trust Branch, 83 George Street, Richmond, Surrey, TW9 1JF, or N. Ramsay Murray & Co., 386 High Road, Chiswick, London, W4 5TH, Solicitors.	7th July 1978	(116)
Le May, Ivy Angus	6 East Acton Fields, Langton Matravers, Dorset, Spinster. 30th March 1978.	Slade & Co., 4 Rempstone Road, Swanage, Dorset, BH19 1DP. (Edwin Alexander Hugh Hardy.)	30th June 1978	(135)
Scrase, Edith Mary	Flat 4, Blackham House, Worple Road, London S.W.19, Widow. 29th January 1978.	Avery & Wolverson, 180 New Cross Road, London, SE14 5AB. (Maurice William Lane.)	30th June 1978	(136)
SPEARS, Viola Roze	Little Knowle, Hillside Road, Sidmouth, Devon. 17th November 1977.	Grazebrooks, 7 George Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B15 1NR	30th June 1978	(137)
GILES, Alice Maria Bertha.	Royal Cambridge Homes, 84 Hurst Road, East Molesey, Surrey, Feme Sole. 31st March 1978.	Neale Godfree & Co., 28-29 Old Steine, Brighton, BN1 1GF, Solicitors. (Alfred Gordon Watts and Francis Roy Phillips.)	30th June 1978	(138)
STEEL, Reginald Ernest William.	37 Normandy House, The Drive, Hove, East Sussex, Retired Company Director. 10th February 1978.	Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton, BN1 1HY. (Philip Candler and Derek Fowler Peters.)	30th June 1978	(139)
Carr, Edith	2 Summerville Gardens, Cheam, Surrey, Widow. 23rd March 1978.	Bell & Co., Lloyds Bank Chambers, Cheam, Surrey. (George Richard Carr, Stewart Paynter Boase and Donald Edwin Strong.)	30th June 1978	(140)
RIDER, Olive Josephine	64 Edward Street, Wrexham, Clwyd, Married Woman. 9th January 1978.	Stanley Williams & Co., 19 Grosvenor Road, Wrexham, Clwyd, LL11 1EE, Solicitors. (Reginald Arthur Rider.)	30th June 1978	(141)
WALKER, Lilian Rose	127 Grove Lane, Harborne, Birmingham, Retired Cost Clerk. 24th January 1978.	Sperryn & Mynors, 21 Bennett's Hill, Birmingham, B2 5QS. (The Public Trustee.)	3rd July 1978	(142)
Hodgkinson, Eric William Godfrey.	Maristow Nursing Home, 16 Bourne Avenue, Salisbury, Wiltshire, Retired Bank Official. 5th April 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Bournemouth Trust Branch, Equity and Law House, 12-14 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, BH1 1HS. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Geoffrey Arthur Eric Hodgkinson.)	30th June 1978	(143)
STILLWELL, Charles Henry.	55 Attlee House, Lansbury Road, Broadfield, Crawley, West Sussex, Brewery Foreman (Retired). 9th April 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Brighton Trust Branch, 130a Western Road, Brighton, BN1 2LS.	10th July 1978	(144)
Ainsworth, Leonard Stanley.	8 Princes Close, Princes Avenue, London N.W.9, Works Manager.	The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, 48-49 Chancery Lane, London, WC2A 1JR.	30th June 1978	(145)